BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

Excellent/Master Michael Case

156 course Time: 72

Course Yardage:
FAULTS |

Master Preferred 04 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
4003 Q-Tee Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:53:72 100 ¥ _1st 18 O 0 0 0O 0 O
NQ U NN O 4 0 0 2

Stephen Carazo 0:44:19

4001 Mike Chihuahua

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA

el HCIAE CASE o rmimimsienmrmsmsmssmms e 920 FEDTUREY 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 156 courseTime: ___ 68

Master Preferred 08 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E

8025 OREO Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan W Cargill 0:53:29 100 1st L1 L 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
8003 Kassie All American Dog/Mixed Bree Nicole Carazo No Time NO [] 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
8040 Pupcakes  Poodle Brenda Flaherty-Piper _No Time NQ [ O O 2 0 1 0 0
8029 Jasper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mark Yamashita 0:68:04 NO [] 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
8011 Lacey Shetland Sheepdog Judy Goldman 0:83:82 NO E O 45 2 0 0 1 0

Course Yardage: 156 course Time: 67

Master 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E

8001 Daizy Papillon Alan Rowley 0:45:03 100 1st 2 O 0 0O O 0 O
8007 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten 0:49:57 100 2nd a7 O 0 0 0O 0 O
8021 Grip Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:50:11 100 3rd L 16 O 0 0 0O 0 O
8038 Baxter Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge 0:56:25 100 4th 10 O 0 0 0 0 O
8012 Teddi Norwich Terrier Carolyn Hudson 0:58:43 100 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0
8032 Ty Norwich Terrier Carolyn Hudson 0:62:48 100 0O 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
8002 Speed McQu Papillon Brenda Flaherty-Piper No Time NO E 1 0 3 2 0 1 1
8009 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge No Time NO E 0O 0 2 0 0 2 1
8010 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne Scott No Time NO E 1 O 0 1 1 0 0 1
8015 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy 0:39:10 NO [] 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
8030 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Pinnella 0:51:82 NQ Q o 0 1 0 0 0 0
8004 Cap Russell Terrier Kim Buchbinder-Strid 0:54:49 NOQ E O O 0 0 1 0 0 0
8006 Toby Russell Terrier Laura Turner 0:56:55 NO Q OO 0 0 0 0 1 0
8024 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti Keating 0:73:15 NO L] O O 18 1 0 0 0 0
8026 Silly Sally All American Dog/Mixed Bree Libby Marsh 0:75:72 NO Q O O 24 0 1 0 1 0
8016 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger 0:84:82 NQ [ L O 5. 0 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

Excellent/Master Michael Case

156 course Time: 67

Course Yardage:
FAULTS |

Excellent 08 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
8014 Hana Papillon Alan Rowley 0:71:21 NO L1 O 2 4 3 0 3 0
8031 Taka Papillon Alan Rowley 0:73:61 NQ L 0o 18 3 0 0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Michael Case

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

Master Preferred

12012 Duffy
12032 Katie
12011 Trooper

Master

12006 Dandini
12027 Boo Weekly
12014 Panda
12002 Crystal
12025 Brynn
12034 Tink
12033 Keep'R
12028 Forrest
12029 Rip
12038 Burst
12016 Amy
12009 Shimmer
12036 Brooke
12013 Nikki
12007 Brody
12003 Link
12022 Hope

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Ward
Miniature American Shepherd Melinda Dayhuff
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly Silverman

Course Yardage:

12 inch
Border Terrier Alan lzumi
Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman
Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson
Cocker Spaniel Steve Herwig
Border Terrier Michelle Kiernan
Cocker Spaniel Steve Herwig

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan W. Cargill

Chinese Crested Gary Dickinson
Chinese Crested Estelle Robinson
Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
Shetland Sheepdog Nadira Banik
American Eskimo Dog Pandy Shore

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen Gamboa
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb
Shetland Sheepdog Karyn Dawes
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy Slaughter

Cocker Spaniel Paula Herwig

161 courseTime: ____ 66

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:43:59 100 ¥ 1st 22 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:43:28 NQ L[| O O 0 0 0 1 0
0:59:88 NO L) L O o 1 1 0 0 o0

156  courseTime: _______ 63

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:44:38 100 ¥ 1st ] 18 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:46:34 100 ¥ 2nd L1 16 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:46:71 100 ¥ 3rd L1 16 O 0 0 0O 0 O
0:48:65 100 ¥ 4th ] 14 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:49:22 100 ¥ L 13 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:51:30 100 ¥ oon O 0 0 0 0 O
0:51:77 100 ¥ 1 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:52:32 100 ¥ LI 10 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:58:43 100 ¥ L O 4 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:61:85 100 ¥ L O O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O O 0 0O 0 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NO [ L O O 0 O o0 o0 1
0:48:53 NO [ L O o 1 1 0 1 O
0:52:66 NO [ L O O 1 0 0 0 O
0:59:13 NQ LI o o 1 0 0 1 0
0:82:21 NO [ L O 57 3 3 0 3 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Excellent/Master | Michael Case Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage: __ 161 courseTime: ________ 66
Excellent Preferred 12 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
12019 CeleRINA  Pumi Patti Bott 0:54:22 NQ [ O O 2 3 0 2 0
Course Yardage: —156 Course Time: —63
Excellent 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
12018 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby Wheeler No Time NO [] O 0 1 0 0 0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master Preferred

16064 Porter
16027 Riley
16070 Kwik
16018 Clara
16004 Zephyr
16073 Pico
16041 Charlie
16016 Hops
16052 Miss Millie
16050 Avery

Michael Case

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Golden Retriever

Whippet

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

Cheryl Laudert
Christine DeClerk
Libby Marsh
Linda Limkemann
Kara Trummel
Dixie Hambrick
Patty Rich

Lara Schindler
Heather Kelly
Lindy Patrick

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

165  course Time: 63

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:45:35 100 ¥ 15t L) LT 17 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:47:91 100 2nd ] 15 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:49:76 100 ¥ 3rd 13 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:52:65 100 4th T 10 O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O O 0 0O 0 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 0O 0 O

No Time NO [ L O o 1 0 0 o0 1
No Time NQ [ O o 2 1 1 1 1
0:65:05 NQ L1 o 6 0 0 0O 0 O
0:70:72 NQ [ O 21 1 1 0 1 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA

et MCAEL CASE e 92 FEDIUATY 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: __ 161 courseTime: 61

Master 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Tme R W T F E

16044 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen Carazo 0:34:61 100 st L) 26 O 0 0 0O 0 O
16028 Dany Pumi Katherine Ogden 0:40:92 100 2nd L] 20 O 0 0 0O 0 O
16043 Xuby Pumi Katherine Ogden 0:42:86 100 ard [ [ 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
16021 Blaze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny scott-fox 0:43:06 100 4th [ 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
16001 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele Smith 0:43:15 100 17 O 0 0O 0 0 O
16026 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette lvie 0:44:01 100 [ 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
16033 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:44:97 100 L 16 O 0 0O O 0 O
16037 Eddie Brittany MJ Turner 0:47:02 100 L 13 O 0 0 0 0 O
16007 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna Murdoch 0:47:45 100 L O 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
16051 Dorie Brittany MJ Turner 0:49:13 100 Lo 0o 0 0 0 0 O
16029 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle Kiernan 0:50:28 100 [] 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
16031 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti Keating 0:51:76 100 [] 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
16057 Ziva Mudi Claudine Armand 0:52:34 100 O 8 O 0 0 0 0 O
16006 Tasha Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:53:77 100 L 7 0o 0 0 0 0 O
16056 Brodie Rat Terrier Estelle Robinson No Time NO E 0O 0 0 0 0 0 1
16065 Abbie Border Collie Pamela Johnson 0:43:01 NO [] 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
16020 Promise All American Dog/Mixed Bree Stephanie Spyr 0:43:49 NO E 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
16013 Yeager Keeshond Kris Arnds 0:52:23 NQ [ L O O 0 0O 0 1 O
16038 Anya Australian Cattle Dog Nicole Carazo 0:57:25 NO Q OO 0 1 0 0 2 0
16061 Tye Keeshond Kris Arnds 0:60:01 NQ U Hp o 1 1 0 1 0
16053 Taylor Smooth Fox Terrier Annette Ankele 0:64:21 NO Q OO 9 1 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Excellent/Master | Michael Case Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage: __ 165 courseTime: ________ 63
Excellent Preferred 16 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
16039 CHANCE Boxer Marsha Yaeger No Time NO [ O O 1 0 0 0 O
16069 Maverick All American Dog/Mixed Bree Hayley Mack 0:44:94 NO [ (][] O 0 0 o 1
Course Yardage: _____ 161 courseTime: 61
Excellent 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
16040 Favor All American Dog/Mixed Bree Geri Hernandez No Time NO E . 0 0 0 0 0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master Preferred

20052 Victor
20040 Mardi
20038 MO
20070 Kaminari
20054 Crickett
20029 Rigel
20043 Strider
20045 Vaden

Michael Case

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Belgian Tervuren

Irish Setter

Poodle

Collie

Doberman Pinscher

Belgian Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Poodle

Kai Degner
Catherine Dever
Kim Kane

Jana J. Monji
Nancy Ledyard
Kathy Upton
Hayley J Mack

Kirsten Penn

Time Score Q

67

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

165  course Time:

Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time

0:49:59 100 ¥ 1st
0:56:97 100 2nd
0:57:06 100 ¥ 3rd
0:65:88 100 4th
No Time NO L)
0:53:26 NQ [
0:53:72 NO [
0:62:28 NQ [

[]

]I O] [

OO 00

[]

T I 0 A A B I

17
10
9
1

FAULTS

R Wi T = E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 0 1 1
0 1 0 0 1 0
0 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master

20032 Vision
20059 Cinder
20063 Fargo
20015 Mojo
20072 Cady
20046 June
20009 Rainy
20051 Tori
20062 Hana
20012 Remy
20030 Slick
20025 Lizzy
20013 Zemma
20033 Rumor
20005 Joey
20031 Em
20067 Ziva
20048 Ducker
20068 Poppy
20035 Jovi
20071 Skeeter
20004 Remy
20028 Tripp
20037 Porter

Michael Case

20 inch

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog

Vizsla
Australian Shepherd

Australian Cattle Dog

English Springer Spaniel

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla
Vizsla

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Belgian Malinois

Irish Water Spaniel

Course Yardage:

Stephanie Spyr
Molly Rapini
Carol Keller
Helen Zamba
Helen Springut
Jodi Christy
Patty Rich
Kathy Moore
Karen Kaito
Daryl Kauleinamoku
Mike Omartian
Patti Keating
Paul Kirk
Debby Wheeler
Tammy Romatko
Anne Hermida
Ernie Rodriguez
Tracy Tennison
Sarah Garvey
Carol Waitman
Cheryl Laudert
Amy Lavoie
Libby Marsh

Sally Lewis

58

Time Score Q
0:35:57 100 ¥ 1st
0:37:67 100 2nd
0:38:07 100 ¥ 3rd
0:39:30 100 4th
0:42:69 100
0:42:72 100
0:42:86 100
0:43:14 100
0:43:94 100
0:44:19 100
0:44:38 100
0:45:67 100
0:47:17 100
0:47:88 100
0:48:09 100
0:48:18 100
ABSENT L)

No Time NQ [

No Time NO [
0:38:55 NQ [
0:42:08 NO [
0:42:28 NQ [
0:46:70 NO [
0:49:47 NQ U

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

165  course Time:

N 8 N B R O N N B B BN R

]I K]

I I O Y A I O O

[]

e e e

22
20
19
18
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
12
10
10

9

9

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0O oo oo o o o o o o

Py

P P O kP O O N O O O O O O OO OO O o o o o o o

w

O P P O O P O O O O O O O O O OO O o o o o o o

O O O O O O OO O O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o -

O kP O O N O O O O O 0O OO O 0O 0O 0O 0O o o o o o o’

O O O O O P P OO OO O O O O O 0O o0 o o o o o o m

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA

et MICBEI CASE e 2102, FEDIUATY 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores
20014 Skootz Samoyed Brenda Farrington 0:54:61 NQ [ L O O 0 0O 1 0 O
20041 Freya Flat-Coated Retriever Debbie Best 0:56:88 NO E 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
20010 Ladd Border Collie Allison Pobirs 0:57:09 NO L] O O 0 1 0 0 0 0
20019 Bailey Australian Shepherd Sandy Shannon 0:61:20 NO Q L0 9 1 1 0 1 0
Course Yardage: 165  course Time: 67
Excellent Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
20055 Lido All American Dog/Mixed Bree Aaron Wallin 0:65:25 100 1st 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 165  course Time: 58
Excellent 20 inch EAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w T F E
20003 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes Ward 0:43:07 100 1st [ O O 0 0 0O 0 O
20008 Lola Belgian Tervuren Kai Degner WI/D - AlS Q O 0 0 0 0 0 0
20016 Echo Border Collie Sandy Shannon No Time NO Q N 0 0 0 0 0 1
20069 Javelin Border Collie Sue Maddox 0:44:23 NO [ O o 0 1 0 0 O
20060 Tony Border Collie Melinda Dayhuff 0:49:85 NO Q OO 0 1 1 0 4 0
20007 Boomer Australian Cattle Dog Teresa Castillo 0:53:05 NO E 1 O 0 3 1 0 0 0
20042 Wynt Border Collie Serena Kasper 0:61:69 NO E 1 9 1 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master

Master

24020 Bender
24018 Tucki
24001 Bailey
24023 M

24003 Beau
24007 BB
24009 Jetta
24012 Jif

24015 Raven
24016 Monster
24002 Crack
24005 Cimer
24010 McKenzie
24021 Baby Ray

Excellent

24013 Xanthos
24008 Story
24006 sassy

Master

24902 Hank

Michael Case

24 inch

Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Weimaraner

Irish Setter

Belgian Malinois
Doberman Pinscher
Weimaraner
Rottweiler

Giant Schnauzer
Weimaraner
Belgian Tervuren
Irish Setter

Belgian Tervuren

24 inch

Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Tervuren

Doberman Pinscher

24C inch

Golden Retriever

Course Yardage:

Sarah Naia Stier
Linda Finco
Tracy Tennison
Michael Fields
Nancy Fenoglio
Eric Beran
Nancy Ledyard
Lori Barbee
Frances Mistler
Michelle Kiernan
Michael Fields
Cindy L. Chick
Valerie Mahoney
Jerri Lewis

Course Yardage:

165

Course Time:

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

62

Gretchen Mavrovouniot

Kimberly Buchanan

Jerry Kachelmeyer

Course Yardage:

Vee Balma

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Tme R W T F E
0:40:75 100 ¥ 1st 2 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:50:47 100 2nd o1 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:53:65 100 ¥ 3rd [ 8 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:59:13 100 4th ] 2 O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O O 0 0O 0 0 O
No Time NQ [ O o 0 0o o0 1 1
No Time NO [ L O o 1 0 0 o0 1
0:39:82 NOQ [ 0O O 0 0 0 1 0
0:41:08 NOQ [ O o 0 0o o0 0 1
0:43:63 NQ LI o o 1 0 1 1 0
0:47:97 NO [ L O o 1 0 o0 1 o0
0:50:46 NOo U i o 1 0 0 1 O
0:51:20 NO [ N O 0 0 0 2 0
0:53:88 NQ L[| O O 1 0 0 0 O

165  course Time: 62
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
No Time NQ L[| O o 3 3 0 2 1
0:39:46 NO [ L O O 0 O 0 1 O
0:52:13 NO [ L O O 0 O 1 0 O
165  course Time: 58

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:38:35 100 ¥ 1st L] 19 O 0 0O 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier

Premier

8016 Bacc
8006 Toby

Premier Preferred

12011 Trooper

Premier

12006 Dandini
12007 Brody
12036 Brooke

Premier

16056 Brodie
16021 Blaze
16044 Rowan
16033 Echo

Michael Case

08 inch

Chinese Crested

Russell Terrier

12 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

12 inch

Border Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

16 inch

Rat Terrier
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Cattle Dog

Keeshond

Pam Metzger

Laura Turner

Beverly Silverman

Alan Izumi
Karyn Dawes

Karen Gamboa

Estelle Robinson
Penny scott-fox
Stephen Carazo

Tawn Sinclair

No Time

Time Score Q

NO L]

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25
L0

0:62:18 NO [

1

No Time

Time Score Q
NQ L)

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:44:09 100 ¥ _ast [
ABSENT U O O
0:62:09 NO [T OO

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:36:25 100 ¥ _ast [
0:44:03 100 ¥ 2nd L[] LI
0:36:96 NO L) O
0:54:64 NQ [ O O

FAULTS
Tme R W T F E
0 1 0 0 0 1

0 1 2 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 1 0 1 1
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 2 1 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 0 1 0

0 1 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA

e MICNABICASE e 1102Y, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores
Premier Preferred 20 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

20052 Victor Belgian Tervuren Kai Degner 0:58:04 100 st L[ O 0 0 0O 0 O
Premier 20 inch EAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

20063 Fargo Vizsla Carol Keller 0:37:51 100 1st L O 0 0 0 0 O
20059 Cinder German Shepherd Dog Molly Rapini 0:38:21 100 2nd [ O 0 0 0 0 O
20072 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen Springut 0:40:29 100 3rd [ [ 0 0 0 0 0 0
20009 Rainy Golden Retriever Patty Rich 0:47:01 100 ath [ [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
20069 Javelin Border Collie Sue Maddox ABSENT [ O O 0 0O O 0 O
20008 Lola Belgian Tervuren Kai Degner WI/D - AlS Q O 0 0 0 0 0 0
20067 Ziva All American Dog/Mixed Bree Ernie Rodriguez ABSENT L O O O O O O 0 o
20071 Skeeter Golden Retriever Cheryl Laudert 0:36:65 NO L 0 O 0O 0O 2 0 3 0
20068 Poppy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sarah Garvey 0:40:78 NO Q L] O] O o 1 o0 1 0
20007 Boomer Australian Cattle Dog Teresa Castillo 0:50:01 NO LI 1 O 0O 2 0 0 2 0
20037 Porter Irish Water Spaniel Sally Lewis 0:50:02 NO LI 1 O O O 3 0 1 0
20051 Tori Golden Retriever Kathy Moore 0:57:14 NO E (][] 9 0 2 0 0 0
20031 Em Belgian Tervuren Anne Hermida 0:59:15 NO L) 1 O 5 1 0 0 0 0
Premier 24 inch EAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

24016 Monster Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan 0:36:39 100 st [ O 0 0 0O 0 O
24007 BB Belgian Malinois Eric Beran 0:46:56 NO E (][] O 1 0 o0 0 o0
24015 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler 0:50:42 NO [] 0] O 0 2 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA

____Premier ] Michael Case Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores
Premier 24C inch EAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

24902 Hank Golden Retriever Vee Balma 0:44:40 NO L1 ][O o o 1 0 0 o

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA

e, MiChagl CaSe e 1102Y, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: __ 136 courseTime: ________ 65

Open 08 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8042 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah Wachter No Time NO Q OO 0 1 0 0 0 1
Course Yardage: 136  courseTime: _______ 63

Open 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

12040 Treble Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan Cargill 0:57:22 90 1st 0O 0 1 1 0 0 0

12042 Abby English Cocker Spaniel Linda O'Grady ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
Course Yardage: __ 140 courseTime: ______ 61

Open 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

16077 Dwight Australian Stumpy Tail Cattle Sanni Klotz 0:54:04 90 1st 0O 0 1 0 1 0 0

16074 Scout Australian Cattle Dog Lori Zywiciel 0:72:51 NO [] . 22 5 0 0 1 0
Course Yardage: __ 143 courseTime: ________ 66

Open Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w T F E

20076 Harper Belgian Tervuren Ginette Degner 0:77:25 NO E . 22 4 2 0 2 0
Course Yardage: __ 143 courseTime: 59

Open 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Timée R W T F E

20079 Lea Border Collie Hope Barnes 0:43:95 100 1st L L O 0 0O O 0 O

20078 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline Lomax 0:46:46 100 ond L LI 0O 0O 0O O O O

20080 Gemmie Siberian Husky Karen Ernest 0:66:80 NOQ Q O O 14 2 1 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 143 courseTime: ________ 61

Open 24 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

24024 X Belgian Tervuren Judy Turner No Time NO E . 0 3 0 0 2 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice

Novice Preferred

8043 Pete-

Novice B

8049 Bizzy
8045 Bean

Novice B

12045 Chip
12044 Squish

Novice Preferred

16008 Maverick

Novice B

16083 Dove
16084 Charley
16078 Trip

Michael Case

Course Yardage:

08 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bette Robin

Course Yardage:

08 inch

Papillon Alan Rowley
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne Scott
Course Yardage:

12 inch

Cocker Spaniel Steve Herwig

Cocker Spaniel Paula Herwig

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Australian Shepherd Kylee While

Course Yardage:

16 inch
Border Collie MJ Turner
Keeshond Kris Arnds
Keeshond Jan Corrington

Course Time:

Time Score Q
ABSENT L

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

73

Place 2xQ/ Top25
L0

Course Time:

Time Score Q

No Time NO [

74

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1

0:53:15 NO L)

1

Course Time:

Time Score Q

68

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:53:43 100 ¥ 1st L) LI
0:96:39 NOQ L O O
Course Time: 69

Time Score Q

No Time NQ E

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1

Course Time:

Time Score Q

65

Place 2xQ/ Top25

No Time NO L) L O
No Time NO [ 0 O
No Time NO [ 0 O

FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W T F E
0 5 0 0 1

0 0 1 0 0
FAULTS |

Timée R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0

28 5 2 0 0
FAULTS |

Timée R W T F E
0 1 1 0 0 1
FAULTS |

Timée R W T F E
0 3 2 0 4 1

0 2 3 0 4 1

0 4 0 0 0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice

Novice Preferred

20094 Maggie

Novice B

20090 Rum
20083 Bokor
20092 Avri
20087 Eli
20093 Max
20088 Jessie
20086 Vega

Novice B

24028 PACE

Michael Case

20 inch

Giant Schnauzer

20 inch

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie

24 inch

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Course Yardage:

Elaine Jobin

Course Yardage:

Tammy Romatko
Tracy Tennison
Tracy Tennison
Lindy Patrick
Tracy Tennison
Nancy Fenoglio
Kathy Upton

Course Yardage:

Kim Strid

133

No Time

Course Time:

Time Score Q

NO L]

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of SoCA
Friday, February 28, 2020 - Standard Class Scores

70

Place 2xQ/ Top25
L0

133

Course Time:

Time Score Q

64

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:49:10 100 st L1 [
0:53:47 100 ¥/ ond L) LI
0:58:90 100 ¥ 3rg L) [
0:64:04 95 W 4th L) [
No Time NO [ O
No Time NO [ O
0:45:19 NO [ O
133  course Time: 65

Time Score Q
0:59:67 NO [

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
o 1 2 2 3 1
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

O 1 0 o0 o0 1

0O 3 0 0 o0 1

O o O o0 3 o0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 3 1 o0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



